

PARTNER SIGN-ON LETTER

Our organization, ______, will support the vision, mission, and goals of the Partnership and believes that the approach the Partnership adopts in its work creates the space for a productive collective conversation about our future relationship with the landscape upon which we live.

We look forward to engaging in collaboration and planning with the Partnership. As a member of the South Mountain Partnership, we agree to do the following:

- Attend Partnership meetings and Partnership events to the extent feasible;
- Read Partnership e-newsletters, communications, and reports to keep abreast of Partnership activities;
- Disseminate relevant Partnership information to your members through appropriate organizational channels such as newsletters, e-mailing lists, and websites;
- Keep the Partnership informed of your organization's related activities, including upcoming events and programs.
- Increase access to the natural, cultural, and recreational resources of our region to all people while also creating a welcoming community for all partners.

Organization Representative: _		Signature:
Date:	Website:	Email:
Social Handle(s):		

About the South Mountain Partnership

Vision: A landscape of conserved resources and vibrant communities sharing a common sense of place and collaborating on wellplanned growth and sustainable economic development.

Mission: Conserving Landscape Resources to enrich the quality of life and sense of place of the South Mountain region's citizens and communities.

Goals:

- 1. Conservation of Landscape Resources: conserving and stewarding the natural, cultural, recreational, and agricultural resources that make the South Mountain landscape unique.
- 2. Promotion of Landscape Resources: elevating public awareness of these natural, cultural, recreational, and agricultural resources.
- 3. Connections Across the Landscape: Creating a community of collaboration amongst a critical mass of public agencies, non-profit and community organizations, businesses, and citizens.

The South Mountain Partnership | <u>www.southmountainpartnership.org</u> Contact: Julia Chain, Program Manager | <u>jchain@appalachiantrail.org</u>